Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2107-3607

Quotation No. : C20213495

1

Date : July 30, 2021

Page :

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item		Ttom		Quot	ation		
No.	Qty./Unit	Item	Unit Price	Total 2	Amount		
1	2 lots	JOB ORDER: Supply and Installation of Two (2) Sets of Road ID S	lignages				
		For:					
		- Jct. Highway-Tanglaw Provincial Road, B.E. Dujali					
		- Bdry. Tagum-Crossing Kinamayan-Sto. Tomas Provincial R	oad, Sto. Tomas				
		- Two (2) road sections with two (2) sets each.					
		- A total of four (4) road signages.					
		Materials:					
		- 1 pc 3mm thk. 1200mm x 800mm G.I. Sheet per set					
		- Each sheet attached to $1\frac{1}{2}$ " x 1/8" G.I. angle bar exterior frame					
		welded to form a solid frame by 5-5mmø G.I. bolts with nuts and					
		members and 2-5mmø G.I. bolts with nuts and washers on verti					
		- Each solid frame is welded to 11/2" x 6mm thk. flat bars paired a					
		horizontal member of the frame and to be attached to 3-meter le post by 3-5mmø G.I. bolts with nuts and washer.	ngtn 100mmø 5-40 G.	і. ріре			
		 Post by 3-311118 G.I. bolts with hits and washer. Post is put into place by a 300mm x 300mm concrete post with 	700mm denth				
Remar	ks : TERMS and CC		r oonin dopui.				
remar		EO-2nd District Maintenance Section for design an	d				
	specifications.						
	•	gh intensity reflectorized background and high inter	nsity				
		or texts and logo.	-				
	3. G.I. Post is to	be painted with reflectorized silver with red lead ba	ase paint.				
	4. Verify actual	site condition and conduct actual measurement bei	fore				
	fabrication and i	installation.					
		must be pre-inspected by QC Engineers before fab	rication				
	and installation.						
Road Sig	gnage for the Improvement	t of Various Provincial Roads within Dist. 2 - DDN					
Appro	ved Budget for t	he Contract : P54,000.00					
PLACE	OF DELIVERY : Jo	bsite					
DATE	OF OPENING OF CA	NVASS: August 05, 2021					
TIME	OF OPENING OF CA	NVASS: 09:00:00 AM	VEF	RY TRULY YOUR	RS,		
s	JPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY	V/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION					
F	ailure to specify, m	ay be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR	. GLENN A. OLA	ANDRIA		
			(Provincial Enginee	er)		
I HER	EBY CERTIFY:						
	,	RICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED A	RE CURRENT AI	ND VALID FOR	120 DAY	S	
		F THE OPENING OF CANVASS.				- -	
		PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFF FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCK					
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•	
NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT							
	DRESS						
	ease check	V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:					
	hether VAT	Non-V.A.T.		SIGNATUR	E		
[т.	I.N. No	TEL./FAX No. :]	PRINTED N	AME		

CANVASS BY:

POSITION

DOMING
0000000

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2107-3607

Quotation No. : C20213495

2

Date : <u>July 30, 2021</u>

Page :

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

Item	Qty./Unit	Item	Quotation		
No.			Unit Price	Total Amount	
	 6. Road ID Signages are to be placed at the beginning and end of the road section. 7. The supplier shall commence work within three (3) calendar days after receipt of Notice to Commence Work from the Area Engineer. 8. Work duration is twenty (20) calendar days. * * * GRAND/LOT PRICE : P Terms and Condition : The following documentary requirements shall be submitted together with the Price Quotation Form or Canvass as requisite f a) Mayor's/Business Permit b) PhilGEPS Registration Number c) Income/Business Tax Return (Latest) d) Omnibus Sworn Statement 				

Road Signage for the Improvement of Various Provincial Roads within Dist. 2 - DDN Approved Budget for the Contract : P54,000.00		
PLACE OF DELIVERY : Jobsite		
DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: August 05, 2021	_	
TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM	- VERY TRULY YOURS,	
SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OF BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOC	FFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL	
NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT ADDRESS Please check V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:		
whether VAT Non-V.A.T.	SIGNATURE	
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	- PRINTED NAME	
CANVASS BY:		

POSITION